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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4'̂  'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N293/2015-2016 Date: 24-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Padmashree Institute of Nursing 
No. 146, Padmashree Campus, 
Kommagatta, 
Sulikere Post Kengeri, 
Bengaluru - 560 060. 

Sir/Ma dam, 

Sub: **Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 31-10-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

30 (Thirty) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
2^^^Sy^m Analyst to Host in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 24-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N293 Padmashree Institute of Nursing,B3ngalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-173/2015-2016 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 30 

Course : BSC Nursing 

Sl.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

Alkamerry Lyngkhoi 

Angelin C Martina 

Anshu Kumari Shah 

Anusha Bista 

Asmita Bhandari 

Batlembiang Mawblei 

Bharat Prajapati 

Bidhya Niroula 

Deepsana Bhandari 

Dipika Kumari Chaudhary 

Jeny K.C 

Kanchan Kumari Chaudhary 

Kunzang Lhamo 

Lakyntiew Lyngdoh Nonglait 

Masuka Kumari Chaudhary 

Register 
Number 
15N5031 

15N5032 

15N5033 

15N5034 

15N5035 

15N5036 

15N5037 

15N5038 

15N5039 

15N5040 

15N5041 

15N5042 

15N5043 

15N5044 

15N5045 



SI.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name of the Candidate 

Muthulakshmi G 

Nang Alika Chowlu 

Phurbu Dolma Tamang 

Pliw Phawa 

Puja Bhattarai 

Pushpa Sah 

Ridalis Dohtdong 

Rubin Graff K B 

Sajida Siddiqui 

Samikshya Acharya 

Sandhya Dhaurali 

Sarishma Acharya 

T. Hoitinnei Kom 

Temitayo Modinat Abiodun 

Tshering Utin 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

Asmita Basnet 

Bindushree V.E 

Register 
Number 

15N5046 

15N5047 

15N5048 

15N5049 

15N5050 

15N5051 

15N5052 

15N5053 

I5N5054 

15N5055 

15N5056 

15N5057 

15N5058 

15N5059 

15N5060 

Discontinued 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

REGip^RAR ^" 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnmaka 



SI.No. Name of the Candidate Register 
Number 

### End of the Report ### 


