

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N293/2015-2016

Date: 24-03-2016

To,

The Principal,
Padmashree Institute of Nursing
No. 146, Padmashree Campus,
Kommagatta,
Sulikere Post Kengeri,
Bengaluru - 560 060.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31-10-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **30 (Thirty)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

Sri. Nagaraja REGIST/RAR

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
- 2. System Analyst to Host in the website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 24-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N293 Padmashree Institute of Nursing, Bangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-173/2015-2016

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 60 No. of Admissions Approved: 30

Course: BSC Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	Alkamerry Lyngkhoi	15N5031
2	Angelin C Martina	15N5032
3	Anshu Kumari Shah	15N5033
4	Anusha Bista	15N5034
5	Asmita Bhandari	15N5035
6	Batlembiang Mawblei	15N5036
7	Bharat Prajapati	15N5037
8	Bidhya Niroula	15N5038
9	Deepsana Bhandari	15N5039
10	Dipika Kumari Chaudhary	15N5040
11	Jeny K.C	15N5041
12	Kanchan Kumari Chaudhary	15N5042
13	Kunzang Lhamo	15N5043
14	Lakyntiew Lyngdoh Nonglait	15N5044
15	Masuka Kumari Chaudhary	15N5045

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	Muthulakshmi G	15N5046
17	Nang Alika Chowlu	15N5047
18	Phurbu Dolma Tamang	15N5048
19	Pliw Phawa	15N5049
20	Puja Bhattarai	15N5050
21	Pushpa Sah	15N5051
22	Ridalis Dohtdong	15N5052
23	Rubin Graff R B	15N5053
24	Sajida Siddiqui	15N5054
25	Samikshya Acharya	15N5055
26	Sandhya Dhaurali	15N5056
27	Sarishma Acharya	15N5057
28	T. Hoitinnei Kom	15N5058
29	Temitayo Modinat Abiodun	15N5059
30	Tshering Utin	15N5060
Name o	the Students whose Admission is not Appro-	<u>ved</u>
1	Asmita Basnet	Discontinued
2	Bindushree V.E	Discontinued

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

REGISTRAR Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnetaka

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number	
### End of the Report ###			